


Sr. No. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE FATHER'S/ HUSBAND'S 
NAME

DATE OF BIRTH( 
MM/DD/YYYY)

1 HARISH SINGH RAWAT CHANDRA SINGH RAWAT 8/1/1992

2 MEENAKSHI KALRA SANJAY KALRA 9/15/1997

3 PURUSHOTAM MANN SINGH 12/20/1990

4 SHIVANGI SHARMA RAMESH SHARMA 10/25/1999

5 SAMRAT MAJUMDAR SUSHEN MAJUMDAR 6/30/1994

6 SHYAM KIRPA SHANKAR 7/5/1997

7 ANKIT MAHABIR SINGH 11/17/1998

8 ANKIT GARG SHIV KUMAR 12/8/1998

9 ARUN KUMAR MADAN LAL 10/25/1995

10 CHANDRAPRAKASH CHANDRIKA RAM 3/10/1995

11 HIMANSHI SHARMA KAMAL SHARMA 9/24/2000

12 KAJAL JEENWAL SANJAY KUMAR 8/10/1999

13 KULDEEP PARASHAR
SHANTI SWAROOP 
PARASHAR

6/17/1999

14 LALITA RAMBIR 11/23/1996

15 MANOJ RAWAT SHYAM SINGH 11/2/1999

16 MOHD IRFAN JAAN MOHAMMAD 6/30/2001

LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF RECEPTIONIST CUM DATA ENTRY 
OPERATOR,

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED AGAINST THE ADVERTISEMENT DATED 18.05.2023



17 MOUMITA MAL NIKHIL KUMAR MAL 8/17/1996

18 NANDANI MR PREMCHAND 12/11/2000

19 NEERAJ LATE SH OMPAL SINGH 7/19/1996

20 NIKUNJ GUPTA AJAY GUPTA 8/19/1999

21 NITESH DAULAT RAM 1/30/1992

22 RAHUL JOGINDER 7/11/1999

23 RAHUL RAMESH KUMAR 12/31/1991

24 RAHUL KALRA SANJAY KALRA 9/23/1996

25 RAKESH JOMYANG TALOM JOMYANG 12/4/1995

26 ROHIT KUMAR VINOD KUMAR 1/9/2000

27 SAHIL TAGGAR SANJEEV KUMAR 12/15/2000

28 SHEETAL KUMARI AJAY KUMAR TRIVEDI 1/2/2000

29 SHIKHA THAPA HIRA LAL THAPA 12/2/1999

30 SHIVAM MAURYA HARI PRASAD MAURYA 1/2/1999

31 SHIVANI SINGH INDER PAL SINGH 9/3/1995

32 SURAJ KUMAR KAJAO 10/10/1996

33 TANYA MEHROL SANJAY KUMAR MEHROL 10/6/1997

34 UMANG VERMA GOPAL VERMA 10/18/1997



35 VARUN SHARMA SATYA NARAYAN SHARMA 10/2/1999

36 VINAY KUMAR SAHAB SINGH 12/16/1997

37 YASMEEN ABDUL KAYUM 10/25/1996



S. NO. NAME OF THE 
CANDIDATE

FATHER'S/ 
HUSBAND'S NAME

DATE OF BIRTH Remarks

1 BHAWNA SHARMA OMPAL SHARMA 6/10/1987
Over Age / 
Rejected 

REJECTED CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF RECEPTIONIST CUM DATA ENTRY 
OPERATOR  ,

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED AGAINST THE ADVERTISEMENT DATED 18.05.2023   
  



Sr. No. NAME OF THE 
CANDIDATE

FATHER'S/ HUSBAND'S 
NAME

DATE OF BIRTH 
(MM/DD/YYYY)

1 AMRIT KUMAR SHASHI BHUSHAN 1/10/1997

2
GOVIND KUMAR 
MISHRA

KHAJANCHI PRASAD 
MISHRA

1/4/1999

3 MAMTA KOHLI LATE. SH. OM PRAKASH 10/20/1988

4 PRIYANKA SHIV KUMAR 10/7/1997

5 YOGESH KUMAR MR.RAJENDER 5/17/2003

6 HARISH SINGH RAWAT CHANDRA SINGH RAWAT 8/1/1992

7 MANDEEP KUMAR TULSI DAS 6/10/1996

8 NARESH KUMAR SH NARAYAN SINGH 3/21/1971

9 POOJA KRISHAN CHAND 7/15/2000

10 RITESH NIRMAL KUMAR 6/3/2001

11 SAMRAT MAJUMDAR SUSHEN MAJUMDAR 6/30/1994

12 AAKASH RAMESH 11/7/1995

13 AAKASH SINGH RANDHIR SINGH 4/12/2000

14 AARTI KUMARI HARENDER THAKUR 7/14/2000

15 AARUSHI RAJINDER SINGH 10/17/2000

16 AASHU BAGORIYA LT MUKESH KUMAR 2/25/2002

17 AAYUSHI NIRMAL KUMAR 7/16/1999

18 ABHINAV CHAUHAN 
PARVEEN KUMAR 
CHAUHAN

6/18/1999

19 ABHISHEK KUMAR 
MAHTO

UMESH KUMAR MAHTO 7/24/2000

20 ABHISHEK SANTOSHI DEVENDAR SANTOSHI 12/27/1991

21 AJAY RAVINDRA KUMAR 9/6/1994

22 AJAY BHEADA BRIJPAL 11/8/2001

23 AJIT TOMAR SATENDER TOMAR 9/2/1998

LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF RECEPTIONIST CUM DATA ENTRY 
OPERATOR,

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED AGAINST THE ADVERTISEMENT DATED 05.06.2023



24 AKASH GULSHAN RAJENDER PAL SINGH 5/18/1998

25 AKHILASH KUMAR RAMESHWAR DAYAL 6/10/1992

26 AKSHITA LATE. AMIT KUMAR 1/26/2003

27 AMAN MANOJ KUMAR 7/17/2001

28 AMIT KUMAR RAMSAWROOP 9/14/1992

29 AMIT LAKRA SAMUNDER SINGH 10/4/2001

30 ANJANA RAM LAL 1/11/2000

31 ANKESH UDAYVEER SINGH 4/12/1993

32 ANKIT SURENDER SINGH 10/11/1994

33 ANKIT GARG SHIV KUMAR 12/8/1998

34 ANKUSH NAND KISHOR 8/11/2001

35 ANU MEHTA CHANDER MOHAN MEHTA 1/23/2002

36 ANUJ SHARMA VINOD SHARMA 5/30/2000

37 ARJUN SHAYAM BABU 2/20/1998

38 ARSHPREET KAUR RAVINDER SINGH 5/25/1998

39 ARUN KUMAR SOHAN LAL 6/28/1994

40 ARUNESH KUMAR 
PANDEY

RADHEY SHYAM PANDEY 1/3/1997

41 ASHISH KUMAR RAJU 12/8/1998

42 ASHUTOSH HARE RAM SINGH 7/18/2002

43 AVIJIT SHARMA VIJAYANT SHARMA 9/5/1996

44 AZIZUL REHMAN SK SALIM 12/30/1997

45 BARKHA SATISH 7/12/1998

46 BHARTI MR. RAMNIWAS 1/14/2001

47 BHAWNA VASHISTH PURAN CHAND 7/2/1996

48 BHUPESH RAJPAL SINGH 11/17/1994

49 CHANDRA SHEKHAR KESAV DUTT 7/7/1996

50 DEENBANDHU UPRETI LEELADHAR UPRETI 7/2/1999

51 DEEPAK KUWAR SINGH 11/10/1993

52 DEEPAK GUPTA ASHOK KUMAR 8/4/1996



53 EKTA MUKESH KUMAR 7/13/1998

54 GAGAN DEEP HANS RAJ 5/14/2001

55 GAURAV TEJPAL SINGH 12/9/1995

56 HARISH SINGH ALAM SINGH 5/4/1997

57 HEM KUMAR VED PRAKASH 8/13/1991

58 HEMANT KUMAR LAKHPAT SINGH 6/26/2001

59 HIMANSHI SHARMA KAMAL SHARMA 9/24/2000

60 HIMANSHU KAILASH CHAND KAPRI 8/30/1998

61 HIMANSHU GAUTAM JOGANDER PAL SINGH 12/8/1996

62 HIMANSHU NIGAM KESHAV SINGH 3/7/2002

63 JAI WADHWA INDERJEET WADHWA 3/14/2000

64 JATIN KUMAR PRAMOD KUMAR 4/24/1996

65 KAJAL JEENWAL SANJAY KUMAR 8/10/1999

66 KAMAL BANWARI LAL 11/17/1997

67 KANIKA SAXENA ANUP SAXENA 4/21/1999

68 KUNAL SUNIL KAPOOR 1/20/2000

69 KUSH KUMAR SHARMA RAKESH KUMAR 9/19/1997

70 MADHURI SATISH KUMAR 8/30/1996

71 MAMTA LAL SINGH 6/21/1996

72
MANISH KUMAR 
ASOJIA

KAILASH CHAND 
MAHAWAR

1/9/1997

73 MANOJ SHIV CHARAN JATAV 1/5/1999

74 MANSI JASBIR SINGH 6/25/2001

75 MEGHA RAJINDER KUMAR 9/2/1997

76 MOHIT KUMAR SANJAY KUMAR 3/1/1997

77 MONIKA BAWARI RAMESH  BAWARI 9/26/1997

78 MONIKA KASHYAP 
GHANSHYAM DAS 
KASHYAP 

10/10/2001

79 MOSEEM ALI NAWAB ALI 11/9/1998

80 MUKUL SINGH RAM KUMAR 12/25/1998

81 MUSKAN NARESH KUMAR 8/7/2000



82 NANDANI PREMCHAND 12/11/2000

83 NAVEEN BACHAN SINGH 4/18/1995

84 NAVEEN KUMAR SUKH RAM 8/13/1997

85 NEELAM BAGHEL SUNIL SAGAR 1/17/1995

86 NEERAJ LATE SH OM PAL SINGH 7/19/1996

87 NIKITA KAKWANI ANIL KAKWANI 10/24/1998

88 NISHANT KASHYAP GHANSHYAM DAS 10/2/2000

89 NISHANT SAIN KANWAR SAIN 5/19/2000

90 NISHI KASYAP MUKESH KASHYAP 9/19/1999

91 NITESH DAULAT RAM 1/30/1992

92 NITIN SINGH PAPPU SINGH 2/10/1998

93 PANKAJ MAHESHWARI PRASAD 2/21/2000

94 PANKAJ CHADDA KRISHAN PAL 12/25/1995

95 PANKAJ KUMAR PREM SINGH 7/23/1995

96 POOJA SANTRAM 10/7/1998

97 PRADEEP VIJAY PAL 9/5/1998

98
PRINCE KUMAR 
SHARMA 

RAM PRAVESH SHARMA 4/19/1998

99 PRIYANKA SANJEEV KUMAR 3/20/1998

100 PRIYANKA 
KHANDYWAL

RAJESH KUMAR 8/4/2000

101 RAHUL KUMAR MAAN SINGH 8/9/1993

102 RAJ KUMAR VIJAY SINGH 10/11/1999

103 RAJ KUMAR REWADI SINGH 6/10/1993

104 RAJAN KUMAR JAGAN KUMAR 12/23/1993

105 RAKESH KUMAR RAJENDER PRASAD 8/5/1992

106 RAM MURTI PANDEY DHRUV CHANDRA PANDEY 12/25/1996

107 RAM NARAYAN JAI CHAND 4/4/1996

108 RAVINDER KHATRI DEVI SINGH 12/8/1993

109 REETU KHAJAN SINGH 3/20/1995

110 RISHABH KUMAR DHARMVEER BHAT 9/29/2000



111 ROHIT KUMAR BIJENDRA SINGH 9/23/1998

112 RUDRAM SHARMA RANBIR SHARMA 1/21/1998

113 SACHIN KESHAV KUMAR 1/10/1999

114 SAGAR GOVIND SINGH 1/15/1995

115 SALMAN KHAN RASHID ALI 3/20/1996

116 SAMEER CHAUHAN PRITHVI SINGH 8/23/1996

117 SANDEEP NAGPAL LATE LAXMI NARAIN 10/11/1994

118 SANJANA VED PRAKASH 3/14/1996

119 SATISH KUMAR MOTI SINGH 12/31/1987

120 SAVITA DEVENDER KUMAR 7/5/1993

121 SHER SINGH SUBHASH CHAND 9/13/1996

122 SHIKHA THAPA HIRA LAL THAPA 12/2/1999

123 SHIVAM MAURYA HARI PRASAD MAURYA 1/2/1999

124 SHIVANI SINGH INDER PAL SINGH 3/9/1995

125 SHUBHAM PRADEEP KUMAR 7/31/1995

126 SONU KUMAR PANDEY DADAN PANDEY 7/12/1998

127 SUBODH ANAND K.P SINGH 6/22/1998

128 SUDHIR KUMAR PRAVESH KUMAR 7/30/1996

129 SUJAN DAS CHANDAN DAS 3/18/1996

130 SUNNY GULSHAN RAJENDER PAL SINGH 7/23/1999

131 TAMANNA DEVENDER KUMAR DAGAR 10/20/1999

132 TANYA CHAURASIA VIJAY KUMAR CHAURASIA 1/19/2002

133 TANYA MEHROL SANJAY KUMAR MEHROL 10/6/1997



134 TARUN TARA CHAND 5/9/1992

135 TEJ BAHADUR GAMA PRASAD 2/24/1992

136 TINU ANIL KUMAR 6/20/1999

137 TOSHIB KHALIL MASTER 10/10/1996

138 UJJWAL KUMAR HIRA LAL MAHATO 11/20/1994

139 UJJWAL SHARMA SANDEEP SHARMA 6/20/2001

140 UJJWAL VATS PARVEEN VATS 8/20/2001

141 USHA DHARMENDER 8/2/1994

142 VIJAY BHARAT MUSAFIR RAM 5/10/1996

143 VIKAS HARI KISHORE 4/22/1996

144 VIKAS KUMAR KESHAV SINGH 6/27/2000

145 VINAY KUMAR PREM LAL 12/1/1990

146 VINAY KUMAR ANIL KUMAR 7/4/1993

147 VINOD KUMAR MEENA JAI KISHAN MEENA 12/12/1993

148 VIPIN KUMAR SINGH ROOP SINGH 9/5/1992

149 VISHAKHA VIJAY SINGH 5/16/1995

150 VISHAL SATISH KUMAR 1/10/1996

151 VISHAL SHARMA PURSHOTAM LAL 10/20/1997

152 YAKSHITA SHARMA DEVENDER KUMAR 7/24/1999

153 YASHIKA BAGRI MR. PRAVEEN BAGRI 10/31/2000

154 YOGENDRA KUMAR NEPAL SINGH 4/10/1993

155 YOGESH BHOKAL RAM AVTAR 3/10/1998

156 YOGESH GAUR KISHORE 4/17/1998

157 YUVRAJ SINGH RAM KUMAR 9/11/1997



Sr. No. NAME OF THE 
CANDIDATE

FATHER'S/ 
HUSBAND'S NAME

DATE OF BIRTH Remarks

1 VEENA BHAGWAT SINGH 8/21/1995 Rejected, Not
working as per
terms and
conditons

2 HEMANT KUMAR DAYACHAND 9/12/1988 Rejected /
Over Age

3 NEETU VIKAS KUMAR 5/4/1991 Rejected, Not
working as per
terms and
conditons

4 SANDEEP RANA ROHTAS RANA 8/6/1988 Rejected, Not
working as per
terms and
conditons

5 ABHINAV KANOJIA DHARMENDRA 
KANOJIA 

12/22/1999 Rejected due
to less
qualification

6 BALESHWAR 
KUMAR

SUBHASH 
CHANDRA

4/21/1991 Over Age /
Rejected

7 GEETANJALI 
ASIWAL

SH. JAI PAL ASIWAL 11/16/1990 Over Age /
Rejected

8 LALIT KUMAR GYAN PRAKASH 5/25/1990 Over Age /
Rejected

9 MADHURI  SH. DILIP SINGH 7/21/1994 Over Age, OBC
outside Delhi

10 MUNIRA SALMAN 7/20/1993 Over Age, OBC
outside Delhi

11 RAJNESH KUMAR VIJAY BAHADUR 
SINGH

7/10/1995 Over Age, OBC
outside Delhi

12 RINIKA VIJAY KUMAR 8/11/1998 Rejected due
to less
qualification

13 ROHIT SHIDDARTH 8/13/1990 Over Age /
Rejected

14 SANDEEP KUMAR SATPAL 1/2/1991 Over Age /
Rejected

15 SANTOSH KUMAR SURESH PRASAD 2/5/1996 Over Age, OBC
outside Delhi

"REJECTED CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF RECEPTIONIST CUM DATA ENTRY 
OPERATOR,

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED AGAINST THE ADVERTISEMENT DATED 05.06.2023"   



Sr. No. NAME OF THE CANDIDATEFATHER'S/HUSBAND'S 
NAME

DATE OF BIRTH 
(MM/DD/YYYY)

1 MANDEEP KUMAR LATE SH. TULSI DAS 6/10/1996

2 MEENAKSHI KALRA SANJAY KALRA 9/15/1997

3 MUKIM KHAN BABU KHAN 1/20/1998

4 SAMRAT 
MAJUMDAR

SUSHEN MAJUMDAR 6/30/1994

5 SHIVANGI SHARMA RAMESH SHARMA 10/25/1999

6 SHYAM KIRPA SHANKAR 7/5/1997

7 SHEETAL KUMARI AJAY KUMAR TRIVEDI 1/2/2000

8 AARTI RAMESH 5/20/1997

9 ADITYA BHAGORIA LT. AMAR SINGH 
BHAGORIA

11/5/1998

10 ADITYA SINGH SURESH CHAND 10/21/2000

11 AJIT TOMAR SATENDER TOMAR 9/2/1998

12 AMAN KANOJIA SUBHASH KANOJIA 1/19/1997

13 AMIT SINGH 
BAGHEL

RAMADHAR SINGH 8/4/2001

14 ANKIT MAHABIR SINGH 11/17/1998

15 ANKIT GARG SHIV KUMAR 12/8/1998

16 ANKITA BHARAT SINGH 5/5/1998

LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF OFFICE ASSISTANT/CLERK,
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED AGAINST THE ADVERTISEMENT DATED 18.05.2023



17 ARUN KUMAR MADAN LAL 10/25/1995

18 ARUSHI SHARMA NARESH KUMAR 2/19/1999

19 BHASKAR RAM KRISHAN 8/17/1994

20 CHANDRAPRAKASH CHANDRIKA RAM 3/10/1995

21 DHEERAJ LAL 
MEENA

K L MEENA 8/6/2000

22 DIXIT KUMAR SUSHEEL KUMAR 7/9/1996

23 HIMANSHI SHARMA KAMAL SHARMA 9/24/2000

24 JITENDRA PRAHLAD SINGH 10/23/1999

25 JYOTI RAJBIR SINGH 1/30/1995

26 KAMAL KISHORE MOHAN LAL 12/11/1992

27 KANCHAN DUBEY KAILASH PRASAD 
DUBEY

6/15/1999

28 KAPIL DHANPAT 10/9/1998

29 KAVITA RAJESH 10/17/1999

30 KULDEEP 
PARASHAR

SHANTI SWAROOP 
PARASHAR 

6/17/1999

31 LUXMI KUMARI ROOP KUMAR 6/30/1998

32 MANISH RAMESH 6/19/1999

33 MANNAT SHARMA AKSHAY KUMAR 12/28/1997

34 MANOJ RAMESH 3/8/1993



35 MANOJ RAWAT SHYAM SINGH 11/2/1999

36 MOHD IRFAN JAAN MOHAMMAD 6/30/2001

37 MOUMITA MAL NIKHIL KUMAR MAL 8/17/1996

38 NIKUNJ GUPTA AJAY GUPTA 8/19/1999

39 NITESH DAULAT RAM 1/30/1992

40 NITU RAJBIR 7/11/2000

41 PANKAJ SATYAWAN 5/4/1998

42 POOJA PAWAN 10/11/1994

43 RAHUL JOGINDER 7/11/1999

44 RAHUL RAMESH KUMAR 12/31/1991

45 RAHUL DALAL SH. NARESH KUMAR 1/11/1998

46 RAHUL GULATI PRAMOD KUMAR 
GULATI

7/11/1997

47 RAHUL KALRA SANJAY KALRA 9/23/1996

48 RAKESH JOMYANG TALOM JOMYANG 12/4/1995

49 RAVI REWTI RAM 6/5/1997

50 RISHABH MADAN LAL 6/5/1998

51 ROHIT KUMAR VINOD KUMAR 1/9/2000

52 SAGAR MURAL NARESH KUMAR 12/5/1995



53 SAHIL TAGGAR SANJEEV KUMAR 12/15/2000

54 SANDEEP KUMAR SUNDER LAL 5/22/1993

55 SANDEEP NAGPAL LATE LAXMI NARAIN 10/10/1994

56 SANJANA MEHTA RAMAN MEHTA 5/1/1997

57 SANYA SHARMA SANJAY SHARRMA 12/6/1998

58 SHARAWAN 
KUMAR

HARISH 9/5/2000

59 SHIKHA THAPA HIRA LAL THAPA 12/2/1999

60 SHIVAM MAURYA HARI PRASAD MAURYA 1/2/1999

61 SHIVANI SINGH INDER PAL SINGH 9/3/1995

62 SUMIT VERMA SAILESH KUMAR 3/26/2002

63 SURAJ KUMAR KAJAO 10/10/1996

64 UMANG VERMA GOPAL VERMA 10/18/1997

65 USHA DHARMENDER 8/2/1994

66 VARUN SHARMA SATYA NARAYAN 
SHARMA

10/2/1999

67 VINAY KUMAR SAHAB SINGH 12/16/1997

68 VISHNU 
CHAUDHARY

OM PRAKASH 7/20/1997

69 YASMEEN ABDUL KAYUM 10/25/1996

70 YUKTI SHARMA ROHIT SHARM 5/31/1999



Sr. no. NAME OF THE 
CANDIDATE

FATHER'S/HUSBAND
'S NAME

DATE OF BIRTH Remarks

1 OMKAR SINGH MR.BADALE SINGH 6/3/1994
Over Age / Rejected (OBC 

Outside Delhi

2 POONAM DEVI RAM KHILAUNE 7/8/1993

Over Age / Rejected (OBC 
Outside Delhi and less 

qualification

REJECTED CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF  OFFICE ASSISTANT,
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED AGAINST THE ADVERTISEMENT DATED 18.05.2023   

  



Sr. No. 
NAME OF THE 
CANDIDATE

FATHER'S/ HUSBAND'S 
NAME

DATE OF BIRTH 
(MM/DD/YYYY)

1 AMRIT KUMAR SHASHI BHUSHAN 1/10/1997

2 DEEPIKA UMESH KUMAR 8/7/1996

3
GOVIND KUMAR 
MISHRA

KHAJANCHI PRASAD 
MISHRA

1/4/1999

4 ROHIT KUMAR BIJENDRA SINGH 9/23/1998

5 ROHIT KUMAR VEER PAL SINGH 10/4/1996

6 AMIT KUMAR GUPTA JAI MANGAL SHAH 4/12/1993

7 ARUN KUMAR SOHAN LAL 6/28/1994

8 DEEPAK BRIJ LAL 10/1/1992

9 HARISH SINGH RAWAT 
CHANDRA SINGH 
RAWAT

8/1/1992

10 MANDEEP KUMAR TULSI DAS 6/10/1996

11 MAYANK RAJ KUMAR 12/10/1998

12 NARESH KUMAR SH NARAYAN SINGH 3/21/1971

13 POOJA KRISHAN CHAND 7/15/2000

14 RADHA MOHAN NANTUN SAH 1/15/1999

15 RAHUL RAWAT RAMESH SINGH RAWAT 6/4/1996

16 SAMRAT MAJUMDAR SUSHEN MAJUMDAR 6/30/1994

17 SHYAM KIRPA SHANKAR 7/5/1997

18 SIMRAN TINKU ADHANA 8/29/1998

LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF OFFICE ASSISTANT,
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED AGAINST THE ADVERTISEMENT DATED 05.06.2023



19 AAKASH RAMESH 11/7/1995

20 AAKASH KUMAR HARI OM 9/5/1999

21 AAKASH SINGH RANDHIR SINGH 4/12/2000

22 AARTI KUMARI HARENDER THAKUR 7/14/2000

23 AAYUSHI NIRMAL KUMAR 7/16/1999

24 ABHINAV CHAUHAN
PARVEEN KUMAR 
CHAUHAN

6/18/1999

25 ABHISHEK SANTOSHI DEVENDAR SANTOSHI 12/27/1991

26 AJAY RAVINDRA KUMAR 9/6/1994

27 AJAY BHEADA BRIJPAL 11/8/2001

28 AJIT TOMAR SATENDER TOMAR 9/2/1998

29 AKASH BABU BHAJAN LAL 10/30/1993

30 AKASH SAINI DEEPAK SAINI 3/17/2000

31 AKASH YADAV SHYAM BIHARI YADAV 3/23/1997

32 AKHILASH KUMAR RAMESHWAR DAYAL 6/10/1992

33 AKSHITA AMIT KUMAR 1/26/2003

34 AMAN MANOJ KUMAR 7/17/2001

35 AMAN KUMAR HAR PRASAD 7/16/2000

36 AMAN MALIK MAHIPAL 2/10/1998

37 ANCHAL RANA KHEM SINGH RANA 12/6/2000

38 ANIKET KANOJIA DHARMENDRA KANOJIA 8/1/2002



39 ANJALI RAVINDER SINGH 9/9/1998

40 ANJANA RAM LAL 1/11/2000

41 ANKESH UDAYVEER SINGH 4/12/1993

42 ANKIT NARESH CHAND 9/10/1998

43 ANKIT SURENDER SINGH 10/11/1994

44 ANKIT GARG SHIV KUMAR 12/8/1998

45 ANKIT KUMAR SHARWAN KUMAR 7/30/1995

46 ANKIT NIMOTRA
RAMPAL SINGH 
NIMOTRA

10/15/1992

47 ANKUSH NAND KISHOR 8/11/2001

48 ANU MEHTA
CHANDER MOHAN 
MEHTA

1/23/2002

49 ARPIT GHAI KAMAL KUMAR GHAI 12/3/1996

50 ARSHPREET KAUR RAVINDER SINGH 5/25/1998

51
ARUNESH KUMAR 
PANDEY

RADHEY SHYAM 
PANDEY

1/3/1997

52 ARVIND AHIRWAR RAM SAHAI 7/8/1997

53 ASHISH RAVINDRA SAHU 12/14/1997

54 ASHISH DAHIYA NARENDER SINGH 6/30/1998

55 ASHISH GAUTAM 
GIRWAR SINGH 
GAUTAM 

10/13/1993

56 ASHISH KUMAR PURUSHOTTAM LAL 12/2/1996

57 ASHISH KUMAR RAJU 12/8/1998

58 ASHUTOSH HARE RAM SINGH 7/18/2002



59 ASHWANI BRAHM PRAKASH 1/17/1995

60 AVIJIT SHARMA VIJAYANT SHARMA 9/5/1996

61 AZIZUL REHMAN SK SALIM 12/30/1997

62 BHARTI MR. RAMNIWAS 1/14/2001

63 BHAWNA MAHENDRA SINGH 9/30/1999

64 BHAWNA VASHISTH PURAN CHAND 7/2/1996

65 CHANDRA SHEKHAR KESAV DUTT 7/7/1996

66 CHARANKANWAL SINGH HARVINDER SINGH 10/6/2001

67
CHETAN KUMAR 
AGRAWAL

SATISH CHANDRA 
AGRAWAL

2/2/1997

68 DEENBANDHU UPRETI LEELADHAR UPRETI 7/2/1999

69 DEEPAK JAISWAL LALU PRASAD JAISWAL 9/6/1997

70 DEEPAK KUMAR KRISHAN KUMAR 9/29/1996

71 DHEERAJ LAL MEENA K L MEENA 8/6/2000

72 DIPANSHU ARYA CHANDER SHEKHAR 5/15/1997

73 EKTA MUKESH KUMAR 7/13/1998

74 GAGAN DEEP HANS RAJ 5/14/2001

75 GARIMA MUKESH KUMAR 10/14/1999

76 GAURAV TEJPAL SINGH 12/9/1995

77 GAURAV RAJ RAJESH KUMAR 1/18/1999

78 GEETIKA PAL RAHUL ARYA 3/27/1995



79 HARISH PRASAD CHANDI PRASAD SATI 6/22/1998

80 HARISH SINGH ALAM SINGH 5/4/1997

81 HARSH BOHRA HIRA SINGH BOHRA 12/5/2000

82 HARSHA KHANNA MR DURGA PRASAD 8/14/1998

83 HEMANT ASHOK KUMAR 8/13/1996

84 HEMANT KUMAR LAKHPAT SINGH 6/26/2001

85 HEMANT KUMAR JAI KUMAR 1/29/1994

86 HIMANI BHADANA DEVENDER BHADANA 11/14/1996

87 HIMANSHI SHARMA KAMAL SHARMA 9/24/2000

88 HIMANSHU KAILASH CHAND KAPRI 8/30/1998

89 HIMANSHU MADAN LAL 1/20/1992

90 HIMANSHU NIGAM KESHAV SINGH 3/7/2002

91 HUNNY NAGI VIKESH KUMAR  8/1/1997

92 JAI WADHWA INDERJEET WADHWA 3/14/2000

93 JAIDEV ANIL KUMAR 7/21/1993

94 JANVI NARENDER KUMAR 4/10/1999

95 JITENDAR KUMAR RAKESH KUMAR 3/13/1999

96 JITENDER SURESH KUMAR 1/20/1999

97 JYOTIKA KUMARI VINAY KUMAR THAKUR 8/22/1997

98 KAMAL BANWARI LAL 11/17/1997



99 KANIKA SAXENA ANUP SAXENA 4/21/1999

100 KAVITA MR PANKAJ 1/12/1998

101 KHEMCHANDER SHANKAR LAL 2/10/1994

102 KHUSHBOO BHAGAT PURAN KUMAR 5/23/1996

103 KHUSHI AGGARWAL AVDHESH AGGARWAL 12/15/2001

104 KOMAL RAJENDER KUMAR 11/28/1997

105 KOMAL GAUTAM 
GIRWAR SINGH 
GAUTAM 

10/26/1991

106 KUNAL SUNIL KAPOOR 1/20/2000

107 KUSH KUMAR SHARMA RAKESH KUMAR 9/19/1997

108 LAKSHAY PAL BHARAT BHUSHAN PAL 3/2/1998

109 LOKESH UPADHYAY 
CHANDRA PAL 
UPADHYAY 

2/28/2001

110 MADAN PAL SH. SHIV CHARAN 1/12/1992

111 MAMTA LAL SINGH 6/21/1996

112 MANAV SHARMA VINAY SHARMA 3/17/2000

113 MANISH KUMAR HIRA LAL 7/3/1995

114
MANISH KUMAR 
ASOJIYA

KAILASH CHAND 
MAHAWAR

1/9/1997

115 MANISHA SHYAM KUMAR 8/29/1997

116 MANJEET LAXMAN 9/30/1994

117 MANOJ LAKHI RAM 10/4/1996

118 MANOJ SHIV CHARAN JATAV 1/5/1999



119 MANOJ KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 2/25/1992

120 MAYANK SINGHAL
SURENDER KUMAR 
SINGHAL

12/19/1997

121 MEGHA RAJIENDER KUMAR 9/2/1997

122 MISS DAYAWATI LATE SH. NAINSINGH 8/15/1991

123 MOHIT RAJKUMAR 9/2/1998

124 MOHIT KUMAR SANJAY KUMAR 3/1/1997

125 MONIKA BAWARI RAMESH BAWARI 9/26/1997

126 MONIKA CHAUHAN GAJENDER 3/10/1998

127 MOSEEM ALI NAWAB ALI 11/9/1998

128 MUKUL SINGH RAM KUMAR 12/25/1998

129 MUSKAN NARESH KUMAR 8/7/2000

130 NARAYAN SAH DHARMVEER SAH 1/20/2000

131 NAVEEN BACHAN SINGH 4/18/1995

132 NAVEEN KUMAR SUKH RAM 8/13/1997

133 NEELAM BAGHEL SUNIL SAGAR 1/17/1995

134 NEERAJ LATE SH OM PAL SINGH 7/19/1996

135 NEETU RAMESH 3/15/1998

136 NEETU JASBIR SINGH 9/26/1993

137 NIKITA KAKWANI ANIL KAKWANI 10/24/1998

138 NIKUNJ GUPTA SH. AJAY GUPTA 8/19/1999



139 NISHANT KASHYAP GHANSHYAM DAS 10/2/2000

140 NISHANT SAIN KANWAR SAIN 5/19/2000

141 NISHI KASHYAP MUKESH KASHYAP 9/19/1999

142 NITESH DAULAT RAM 1/30/1992

143 NITIN SINGH PAPPU SINGH 2/10/1998

144 NITISH SINDHU JAIBHAGWAN SINDHU 8/28/1998

145 PANKAJ MAHESHWARI PRASAD 2/21/2000

146 PANKAJ KUMAR PREM SINGH 7/23/1995

147 PINKI JAI RAM 1/9/1999

148 POOJA SANTRAM 10/7/1998

149 PRADEEP VIJAY PAL 9/5/1998

150 PRATEEK CHOTALA SUNIL KUMAR 2/18/2000

151 PRATHAM SHARMA C.M. SHARMA 1/3/1997

152 PREETI SH. SATISH 11/7/1997

153 PRINCE NARESH GIRI 9/25/2001

154 PRIYANKA RAM PHER 5/23/1997

155 PRIYANKA KHAMDYWAL RAJESH KUMAR 8/4/2000

156 RAHUL DALAL NARESH KUMAR 1/11/1998

157 RAHUL KUMAR MAAN SINGH 8/9/1993

158 RAJ KUMAR REWADI SINGH 6/10/1993



159
RAJESH KUMAR 
CHAUHAN 

SUNDER LAL 6/10/1999

160 RAKESH KUMAR RAJENDER PRASAD 8/5/1992

161 RAKESH KUMAR RAMPREET 10/27/1992

162 RAM MURTI PANDEY
DHRUV CHANDRA 
PANDEY

12/25/1996

163 RAM NARAYAN JAI CHAND 4/4/1996

164 RAVINDER KHATRI DEVI SINGH 12/8/1993

165 REETU KHAJAN SINGH 3/20/1995

166 RENU GUPTA NEERAJ 7/8/1996

167 RITIK SANJAY KUMAR 6/12/2000

168 RIYA DWIVEDI RAJESH DWIVEDI 11/1/1998

169 ROHIT KUMAR BABU SINGH 1/2/1995

170 ROHIT MALIK PRAHLAD SINGH 1/15/1994

171 ROSHAN KUMAR DEEP CHAND SINGH 10/23/1993

172 RUDRAM SHARMA RANBIR SHARMA 1/21/1998

173 SACHIN KESHAV KUMAR 1/10/1999

174 SACHIN RAWAT HANSRAJ 10/15/1998

175 SAGAR GOVIND SINGH 1/15/1995

176 SAGAR MURAL NARESH KUMAR 12/5/1995

177 SALMAN KHAN RASHID ALI 3/20/1996

178 SALONI AGGWARWAL
W/O MR. DEEPANSHU 
BHAGWAT 

11/11/1996



179 SAMEER CHAUHAN PRITHVI SINGH 8/23/1996

180 SANDEEP NAGPAL LATE LAXMI NARAIN 10/11/1994

181 SANDEEP PAL PARAS NATH PAL 7/30/2002

182 SANDHYA TIWARI SATISH KUMAR 5/31/2000

183 SANJANA VED PRAKASH 3/14/1996

184 SANJANA MEHTA RAMAN MEHTA 5/1/1997

185 SAPNA BHAGWANE SURESH KUMAR 8/8/1993

186 SAVITA DEVENDER KUMAR 7/5/1993

187 SHALU TEJVEER SINGH 8/14/1998

188 SHALU SUNIL KUMAR 4/3/1999

189 SHARAWAN KUMAR HARISH 9/5/2000

190 SHEETAL KUMARI AJAY KUMAR TRIVEDI 2/1/2000

191 SHEKHAR SUMAN 
MANOJ KUMAR 
MISHRA 

10/3/2002

192 SHIKHA HARI OM 9/21/2000

193 SHIKHA KAILASH CHAND 2/20/1995

194 SHIKHA THAPA HIRA LAL THAPA 12/2/1999

195 SHIV SHANKAR LATE GORE LAL MEHTO 7/10/1998

196 SHIVAM BHARTI PAWAN BHARTI 7/13/1998

197 SHIVAM MAURYA HARI PRASAD MAURYA 1/2/1999

198 SHIVANI GUPTA LATE RAJESH KUMAR 3/12/2000



199 SHIVANI SINGH INDER PAL SINGH 3/9/1995

200 SHRUTI SAKRAL DESH RAJ SAKRAL 10/2/1999

201 SHUBHAM HAZARI LAL 3/3/1993

202 SHUBHAM PRADEEP KUMAR 7/31/1995

203 SNEHA GUPTA RISHIKESH GUPTA 10/18/1999

204 SOMENDRA SINGH BAHORAN SINGH 2/1/1994

205 SONU KUMAR PANDEY DADAN PANDEY 7/12/1998

206 SUBODH ANAND K.P SINGH 6/22/1998

207 SUJAN DAS CHANDAN DAS 3/18/1996

208 SUMIT VERMA SAILESH KUMAR 3/26/2002

209 SUNNY RANVEER 2/25/1994

210 SUNNY DEV SH. RAMESH CHAND 3/8/1992

211 SUNNY GULSHAN RAJENDER PAL SINGH 7/23/1999

212 SUNNY KUMAR SUNIL KUMAR 6/6/1999

213 SURAJ HARI NARAYAN 3/21/2001

214 SURAJ KUMAR RAGHUVANSH SHAH 12/17/2000

215 SURAJ SINGH BORA CHANDAN SINGH BORA 2/12/1998

216 TAMANNA
DEVENDER KUMAR 
DAGAR

10/20/1999

217 TANYA CHAURASIA
VIJAY KUMAR 
CHAURASIA

1/19/2002

218 TARUN VERMA RAKESH VERMA 3/2/1994



219 TEJ BAHADUR GAMA PRASAD 2/24/1992

220 TINU ANIL KUMAR 6/20/1999

221 TOSHIB KHALIL MASTER 10/10/1996

222 UJJWAL SHARMA SANDEEP SHARMA 6/20/2001

223 UJJWAL VATS PARVEEN VATS 8/20/2001

224 UMESH BIRBAL 2/28/1993

225 UPENDER KUMAR NAROTTAM SINGH 5/1/1995

226 USHA DHARMENDER 8/2/1994

227 VIJAY BHARAT MUSAFIR RAM 5/10/1996

228 VIKAS HARI KISHORE 4/22/1996

229 VIKAS GOPICHAND 4/17/1993

230 VIKAS KUMAR KESHAV SINGH 6/27/2000

231 VIKAS SINGH MAHENDRA SINGH 7/18/1994

232 VINAY KUMAR ANIL KUMAR 7/4/1993

233 VINOD KUMAR MEENA JAI KISHAN MEENA 12/12/1993

234 VIPIN SAROJ MEVA LAL 7/31/1999

235 VISHAKHA VIJAY SINGH 5/16/1995

236 VISHAL SHARMA PURSHOTAM LAL 10/20/1997

237 VISHNU KUMAR MUNNILAL 2/18/1997

238 YAKSHITA SHARMA DEVENDER KUMAR 7/24/1999



239 YASHIKA BAGRI MR. PRAVEEN BAGRI 10/31/2000

240 YOGESH BHOKAL RAM AVTAR 3/10/1998

241 YOGESH GAUR KISHORE 4/17/1998

242 YOGESH KUMAR BIJENDRA KUMAR 6/20/1997

243 YUKTA PATHAK NARESH PATHAK 2/7/2002

244 YUVRAJ SINGH RAM KUMAR 9/11/1997

 



Sr. No. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE FATHER'S/ HUSBAND'S 
NAME

DATE OF BIRTH Remarks

1 ANKUR DAYANAND 5/4/1996
Over Age / 
Rejected

2 SACHIN JAIN LATE SHRI MUKESH JAIN 3/7/1991
Over Age / 
Rejected

3 HEMANT KUMAR DAYACHAND 9/12/1988
Over Age / 
Rejected

4 SANDEEP RANA ROHTAS RANA 8/6/1988

Rejected, Not 
working as per 
terms and 
conditons

5 SONU DHARIWAL RANVEER DHARIWAL 8/7/1992

Rejected, Not 
working as per 
terms and 
conditons

6 UPENDRA GUPTA SH. TULSI GUPTA 7/10/1994
Over Age, OBC 
outside Delhi

7 ANURADHA VEDPAL 9/27/1994
Over Age, OBC 
outside Delhi

8 PARVESH BIR SINGH 8/23/1995
Over Age, OBC 
outside Delhi

9 PREETI KUMARI LATE BISHAN LAL 9/22/1993
Over Age, OBC 
outside Delhi

10 RADHEY SHYAM DARIYA SINGH 3/12/1995
Over Age, OBC 
outside Delhi

11 RINKU MANGEY RAM 1/18/1996
Over Age, OBC 
outside Delhi

12 SANTOSH KUMAR SURESH PRASAD 2/5/1996
Over Age, OBC 
outside Delhi

13 SONIA DHARMENDER KUMAR 7/15/1995
Over Age, OBC 
outside Delhi

"REJECTED CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF OFFICE ASSISTANT,
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED AGAINST THE ADVERTISEMENT DATED 05.06.2023"   



Sr. No. NAME OF THE 
CANDIDATE

FATHER'S/HUSBAND'S 
NAME

DATE OF BIRTH 
(MM/DD/YYYY)

1 SHRUTI RAI ASHOK RAI 11/1/2002

2 MUKIM KHAN BABU KHAN 1/20/1998

3 RAHUL RAWAT RAMESH SINGH RAWAT 6/4/1996

4 ANKITA VINOD KUMAR 3/14/2005

5 AKASH RAJPAL 3/15/1992

6 AMAN KANOJIA SUBHASH KANOJIA 1/19/1997

7 ANITA KAJAU 5/10/1993

8 ANKIT MAHABIR SINGH 11/17/1998

9 ANKIT DHARMENDRA 11/25/1995

10 ANKUR KUMAR AJAY KUMAR 11/30/2000

11 ARUN KUMAR MADAN LAL 10/25/1995

12 ASHISH MEHRA
LATE RAKESH KUMAR 
MEHRA

12/3/2001

13 AYUSHI UNIYAL SURESH UNIYAL 2/27/2003

14 BHARGAV LOKESH KUMAR 1/2/2004

15 BHASKAR RAM KRISAHN 8/17/1994

16 DEEPAK RAJBIR 7/18/1998

17 DEEPIKA DUBEY KAILASH DUBEY 2/1/2003

LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF OFFICE PEON (MTS),
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED AGAINST THE ADVERTISEMENT DATED 

18.05.2023



18 DIXIT KUMAR SUSHEEL KUMAR 7/9/1996

19 GAURAV RAJU 4/28/1997

20 GAURAV KUMAR VEER SINGH 3/7/1997

21 GAURAV KUMAR ANAND KUMAR 11/19/1993

22 HARSH SUNIL KUMAR 8/24/2002

23 JAPESH LAHOT SUDARSHAN 3/10/2002

24 JITHIN K SURESH K 1/1/1997

25 KAPIL DHARMBIR SINGH 12/18/1997

26 KARTIK LAL MEENA KANHAIYA LAL MEENA 9/28/2002

27 KRISHAN MANN AJIT MANN 7/14/1996

28 LALITA RAMBIR 11/23/1996

29 MANISH RAJESH KUMAR 1/1/2004

30 MEGHA TANWAR
LATE. MR. MUKESH 
KUMAR

9/8/2001

31 MOHIT SHARMA LATE SH. ANIL KUMAR 7/23/1993

32 MOUMITA MAL NIKHIL MAL 8/17/1996

33 NAKUL LUHERA DHARMENDER 7/4/1991

34 NAVEEN SUKHBIR 4/10/1997

35 NEHA TANWAR
LATE. MR. MUKESH 
KUMAR

8/7/2002

36 NIKUNJ GUPTA AJAY GUPTA 8/19/1999



37 NISHANT MATHUR SANJAY MATHUR 11/18/1999

38 PANKAJ KUMAR LATE. ROOP KUMAR 9/12/1992

39 POOJA KANOJIA SIYA RAM 8/11/1998

40 PRAVEEN BHATT
SH. LAKSHMI PRASAD 
BHATT

5/2/1998

41 PUJA KUMARI KALYAN BABU SINGH 2/4/2001

42 RAHUL JOGINDER 7/11/1999

43 RAHUL RAMESH KUMAR 12/31/1991

44 RAJESH DAYA CHAND 2/11/1993

45 RAJKUMAR VARDANI 6/30/2002

46 RAKESH JOMYANG TALOM JOMYANG 12/4/1995

47 RAVENDRA SINGH VEERPAL SINGH 2/5/1995

48 SACHIN KUMAR SATBIR SINGH 9/19/1996

49 SAHIL KHAN TABARAK HUSSAIN KHAN 12/7/2001

50 SAHIL RAI PRAMOD RAI 9/21/2000

51 SANDEEP KUMAR LATE SH TULSI DAS 5/20/1999

52 SARAL KUMAR SATPAL SINGH 4/3/2000

53 SHIVAM MAURYA HARI PRASAD MAURYA 1/2/1999

54 SHIVAM SHARMA GRISH SHARMA 1/20/2001

55 SHIVANI SINGH INDER PAL SINGH 3/9/1995



56 SUNNY DHANPAT 12/3/1996

57 TANISH MEHROL SANJAY KUMAR MEHROL 10/28/2001

58 TUSHAR ANIL 5/10/2005

59 TUSHAR JEENWAL SANJAY KUMAR 3/3/2004

60 VARUN SHARMA
SATYA NARAYAN 
SHARMA

10/2/1999

61 VIKASH RAJBIR 8/19/2002

62 VINAY SUKHBIR 12/3/1999

63 VISHAL RAJPAL 2/11/1998

64 VISHAL KUMAR ANAND KUMAR 5/19/1995

65 VISHNU CHAUDHARY OM PRAKASH 7/20/1997

66 YASH SUSHIL KUMAR 8/11/2000

67 YOGESH SUBHASH SHARMA 8/18/2002

68 YOGESH SATBIR 7/16/1999

69 VIJENDRA KUMAR PRABHATILAL SAINI 3/14/1993



S. NO.
NAME OF THE 
CANDIDATE

FATHER'S/HUSBAND'S 
NAME

DATE OF BIRTH Remarks

1 JOBNISH KUMAR VIJENDER SINGH 4/28/1991
Over Age / 
Rejected 

REJECTED CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF OFFICE PEON (MTS),
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED AGAINST THE ADVERTISEMENT DATED 18.05.2023   

  



Sr. No.
NAME OF THE 

CANDIDATE
FATHER'S/ HUSBAND'S 

NAME
DATE OF BIRTH 
(MM/DD/YYYY)

1 AMIT KUMAR SURENDRA SHINGH 4/9/1997

2 AMRIT KUMAR SHASHI BHUSHAN 1/10/1997

3 BASANT LAL BANSI LAL 11/18/1996

4 DHEERAJ YADAV RAM PREET YADAV 7/18/1999

5 GOVIND KUMAR 
MISHRA

KHAJANCHI PRASAD 
MISHRA

1/4/1999

6 JEETU LAXMI NARAYAN 9/2/1998

7 RAHUL SHIV RAM 3/25/2002

8 RASHTRA KIRTI JAIBEER SINGH 3/15/2000

9 VISHAL KUMAR RAJAN KUMAR 7/10/2000

10 ASIF MEHBOOB KHAN 9/30/2000

11 DEEPAK BRIJ LAL 10/1/1992

12 KM RAJANI RADHEY SHYAM 6/1/1996

13 MANDEEP KUMAR TULSI DAS 6/10/1996

14 MUKESH KUMAR 
CHAUPAL 

HIRA CHAUPAL 9/15/1997

15 MUKIM KHAN BABU KHAN 1/20/1998

16 SUMIT JAGPAL 6/22/1998

17 SUNIL KUMAR BALBIR SINGH 8/8/2003

18 AAKASH BALKISHAN 1/29/1998

19 AAKASH RAMESH 11/7/1995

20 AAKASH KUMAR ANIL KUMAR 3/12/2001

21 AASHISH KUMAR 
VERMA 

RAJ KUMAR VERMA 4/20/1996

22 AAYUSHI NIRMAL KUMAR 7/16/1999

23 ABHINAV KANOJIA DHARMENDRA KANOJIA 12/22/1999

24 ABHISHEK 
SANTOSHI

DEVENDAR SANTOSHI 12/27/1991

25 ADIL QAYYUM KHAN 1/4/1997

26 ADITYA DABAS SUNIL KUMAR DABAS 3/27/1997

27 AJAY RAVINDRA KUMAR 9/6/1994

28 AJAY BHEADA BRIJPAL 11/8/2001

29 AKASH YADAV SHYAM BIHARI YADAV 3/23/1997

LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF OFFICE PEON (MTS),
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED AGAINST THE ADVERTISEMENT DATED 

05.06.2023



30 AKHILESH DAS MUSHAR DAS 3/20/1996

31 AMAN JEENWAL MR.SANJAY JEENWAL 3/28/2002

32 AMAN KANOJIA SUBHASH KANOJIA 1/19/1997

33 AMAN MALIK MAHIPAL 2/10/1998

34 AMIT LAKRA SAMUNDER SINGH 10/4/2001

35 ANGOORI BASOR ROHIT KUMAR 9/1/1997

36 ANIKET MR BINNAMI KUMAR 4/15/2005

37 ANIKET KANOJIA DHARMENDRA KANOJIA 8/1/2002

38 ANIL MUKHIYA RATAN MUKHIYA 3/7/2002

39 ANKIT KUMAR JAGBIR 5/5/1996

40 ANKIT THAKRE MR. SHYAMU THAKRE 5/27/2000

41 ANU MEHTA CHANDER MOHAN 
MEHTA

6/23/2002

42 ANUJ SHARMA VINOD SHARMA 5/30/2000

43 ANUKUL ANIL 7/6/2001

44 ANURAG MUKESH BABU 2/28/2002

45 ARUN BANDUNI BRIJ LAL BANDUNI 1/8/1999

46 ARUN KUMAR SUNIL KUMAR  3/3/2004

47 ARUN KUMAR ANIL KUMAR 9/3/1997

48 ASHISH SINGH RAJBIR SINGH 11/25/1992

49 AZAD ALI ALLAH MEHAR 4/17/1997

50 BALBIR ASHOK KUMAR 2/15/1996

51 BHARGAV LOKESH KUMAR 1/2/2004

52 BHARTI MR. RAMNIWAS 1/14/2001

53 BRIJESH KUMAR MOTI CHAND 8/13/1999

54 CHANDRA SHEKHAR KESAV DUTT 7/7/1996

55 DAKSH SUNIL KUMAR 10/9/2004

56 DEEPAK JAGDISH 6/8/2001

57 DEEPAK SHRI RAMSINGH 1/11/1992

58 DEEPAK NIRANJAN LAL 3/31/1994

59 DEEPAK SHAKYA ANIL KUMAR 2/22/1996

60 DEEPAK TANWAR BALRAJ 10/19/1994

61 DEV MAHESHWARI PRASAD 8/28/2003

62 EKTA MUKESH KUMAR 7/13/1998



63 GAGAN DEEP HANS RAJ 5/14/2001

64 GAURAV JAI RAM 1/1/2002

65 GAURAV TEJPAL SINGH 12/9/1995

66 GAURAV KUMAR RAM SINGH 10/25/1995

67 GAURAV RAJ RAJESH KUMAR 1/18/1999

68 GUDDU KUMAR RAMDEV RAM 4/28/2002

69 HANUMAN RAM SURJARAM 12/12/1999

70 HARISH KUMAR HAWAVIR 8/10/1996

71 HARISH PRASAD CHANDI PRASAD SATI 6/22/1998

72 HARISH SINGH ALAM SINGH 5/4/1997

73 HARSH KUMAR DEV KUMAR SHARMA 1/1/2005

74 HARSH SAGWAN VINOD KUMAR 2/18/1997

75 HEM KUMAR VED PRAKASH 8/13/1991

76 HEMANT ASHOK KUMAR 8/13/1996

77 HIMANSHU NIGAM KESHAV SINGH 3/7/2002

78 HIMANSHU SINGH 
BORA

CHANDAN SINGH BORA 10/11/2001

79 HRITIK ROHTASH 1/16/2001

80 MOHIT JAINARAYAN SHARMA 11/24/1996

81 JAL SINGH MANGTU RAM PRAJAPAT 4/4/2003

82 JAPESH LAHOT SUDARSHAN 3/10/2002

83 JATIN SATISH KUMAR 10/29/1997

84 JATIN RAKESH KUMAR 10/18/1999

85 JATIN CHAUHAN RAVI KUMAR CHAUHAN 11/28/2003

86 JITENDER SURESH KUMAR 1/20/1999

87 JYOTI LATE SHRI BABU LAL 1/26/1998

88 KAMAL BANWARI LAL 11/17/1997

89 KAMAL KISHORE RATTAN LAL 12/20/1994

90 KANIKA SAXENA ANUP SAXENA 4/21/1999

91 KANISHKA DEEPAK 1/23/2005

92 KAPIL DHANPAT 10/9/1998

93 KARAN SAGWAN VIJAY KUMAR 3/27/1996

94 KARTIK LAL MEENA KANHAIYA LAL MEENA 9/28/2002

95 KASHISH PARDEEP KUMAR 9/30/2003



96 KESAV KUMAR MUKESH 4/10/2002

97 KHUSHBOO PREM PAL 6/4/2004

98 KHUSHI ROHTASH 1/28/2004

99 KORLISH DINESH KUMAR 3/15/2000

100 KRISHAN KUMAR SURENDRA KUMAR 6/10/1999

101 KRISHNA LALIT KUMAR 9/10/1995

102 KUSH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

RAKESH KUMAR 9/19/1997

103 LAKSHAY DABAS SUNIL KUMAR 8/6/2000

104 LALIT REVATI LAL 10/2/1997

105 LALIT MAHARA DEVENDER SINGH 3/30/1998

106 LOKESH UPADHYAY CHANDRA PAL 
UPADHYAY 

2/28/2001

107 LOVENISH SINGH MANISH KUMAR 6/17/2002

108 MADHURI SATISH KUMAR 8/30/1996

109 MAMTA LAL SINGH 6/21/1996

110 MANISH ASHOK 9/29/2003

111 MANISH KUMAR 
ASOJIYA

KAILASH CHAND 
MAHAWAR

1/9/1997

112 MANISH KANDPAL BHUWAN CHANDRA 
KANDPAL

8/10/2003

113 MANISH KUMAR SH. GOPAL SINGH 7/3/1992

114 MANISHA SHARMA ASHOK SHARMA 6/6/2000

115 MANOJ SHIV CHARAN JATAV 1/5/1999

116 MANOJ KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 2/25/1992

117 MANSI JASBIR SINGH 6/25/2001

118 MANSI VERMA SH SHARVAN KUMAR 
VERMA

5/26/2004

119 MANVEER GAUTAM MR.SURAJ 7/19/1999

120 MEENA RANI KHUSHI RAM 8/22/1992

121 MISS DAYAWATI LATE SH.NAINSINGH 8/15/1991

122 MOHD FAIZAN MOHD ZAKIR 6/29/2000

123 MOHIT RAMESH KUMAR 7/15/2003

124 MOHIT RAJKUMAR 9/2/1998

125 MOHIT CHAUDHARY NAIN SINGH 6/10/1995

126 MOHIT KUMAR SANJAY KUMAR 3/1/1997

127 MOHIT KUMAR HARISH CHAND 3/7/2004

128 MOHIT SHARMA LATE SH. ANIL KUMAR 7/23/1993



129 MONIKA PARMOD 2/9/2000

130 MONIKA SINGH ROHTASH SINGH 7/27/1997

131 MOSEEM ALI NAWAB ALI 11/9/1998

132 MUKESH KUMAR 
PRAJAPAT

SURESH PRAJAPAT 3/24/2001

133 MUKUL ASHOK 10/21/2003

134 MUNEESH JAI SINGH 8/16/2001

135 MUNNA KHAN AFROZ KHAN 9/30/1997

136 NAKUL LUHERA DHARMENDER 7/4/1991

137 NARENDER SINGH ANUP SINGH PATWAL 6/19/1997

138 NIKUNJ GUPTA SH. AJAY GUPTA 8/19/1999

139 NISHANT SAIN KANWAR SAIN 5/19/2000

140 NISHI KASHYAP MUKESH KASHYAP 9/19/1999

141 NITIN DHINGAN SH. SURENDER KUMAR 3/3/1997

142 NITIN SINGH PAPPU SINGH 2/10/1998

143 NITISH SINDHU JAIBHAGWAN SINDHU 8/28/1998

144 PANKAJ KUMAR LATE. ROOP KUMAR 9/12/1992

145 PAWAN SURESH KUMAR 1/15/1995

146 PAWAN DASS RAM DASS 8/25/1998

147 PAWAN JOSHI GANESH JOSHI 2/10/2004

148 PRABHAT KUMAR DEENA NATH 1/10/1994

149 PRACHI SANJAY KUMAR 3/24/2005

150 PRACHI SURAJ PRAKASH 1/6/2002

151 PRADEEP VIJAY PAL 9/5/1998

152 PRASHANT KATARIA JAIBIR KATARIA 11/20/1997

153 PRINCE MISHRA MANOJ KUMAR MISHRA 1/29/1999

154 PRIYA SHANKAR 7/25/2002

155 PRIYANKA RAM PHER 5/23/1997

156 RADHESYHAM JAGAR NATH 9/4/1995

157 RADHEY SHYAM 
LAKRA 

SANJAY LAKRA 6/15/2001

158 RAHUL SATBEER 12/25/1996

159 RAHUL BAIRWA GANGA RAM BAIRWA 6/5/1999

160 RAHUL KUMAR MAAN SINGH 8/9/1993

161 RAHUL SAGAR SATISH KUMAR 3/10/2005



162 RAJ KUMAR REWADI SINGH 6/10/1993

163 RAJAN KUMAR JAGAN KUMAR 12/23/1993

164 RAJDEEP BUNDELA BARJOR SINGH BUNDELA 5/12/2004

165 RAJESH KUMAR SHRI DHARAMPAL 9/14/1998

166 RAKESH RAJENDER 7/13/1997

167 RAKESH KUMAR RAJENDER PRASAD 8/5/1992

168 RAM NARAYAN JAI CHAND 4/4/1996

169 RAMAN KUMAR MUKESH KUMAR 2/17/2003

170 RAMPAL SINGH 
MANJHI

HARI RAM 6/20/2000

171 RAVI SONI MAHENDER SONI 9/1/1992

172 REETU BHAGMAL SINGH 4/14/1999

173 REETU KHAJAN SINGH 3/20/1995

174 RENU GUPTA NEERAJ 7/8/1996

175 RINKU GAUTAM HARVEER SINGH 12/5/1991

176 RISHABH GUPTA SHYAM SUNDER GUPTA 12/4/2002

177 RISHABH KUMAR DHARMVEER BHAT 9/29/2000

178 RISHIT VERMA SHANKAR LAL VERMA 5/6/2001

179 RITIK DEEPAK 7/6/2001

180 ROHAN KUMAR PREM CHAND 9/22/1999

181 ROHIT VIJAY PAL 6/27/2002

182 ROHIT RAMESH KUMAR 9/14/2001

183 ROHIT MALIK PRAHLAD SINGH 1/15/1994

184 ROSHAN KUMAR DEEP CHAND SINGH 10/23/1993

185 ROSHNI RAJAN 3/14/2004

186 SACHIN ANIL KUMAR 4/5/1999

187 SACHIN SUBHASH CHAND 12/30/1996

188 SACHIN KESHAV KUMAR 1/10/1999



189 SAGAR GOVIND SINGH 1/15/1995

190 SAGAR HOODA RAMNIWAS 7/6/2000

191 SAGAR KUMAR PYARE LAL 11/24/1996

192 SAMEER CHAUHAN PRITHVI SINGH 8/23/1996

193 SANDEEP SURESH KUMAR 5/7/1998

194 SANJAY KUMAR HARKESH 7/13/1992

195 SANJAY SINGH KESHAR SINGH 10/24/1998

196 SANJU JOGINDER SINGH 8/12/1993

197 SARTHAK BHOLA RAM 5/28/1997

198 SATYAM RAM NARAYAN 2/6/2001

199 SATYENDRA KUMAR SANTOSH KUMAR 6/7/2005

200 SAURABH SHARMA KRISHAN SHARMA 7/24/2000

201 SHADMAN AMIRUDDIN 5/4/2000

202 SHAHBAZ ALI MOHAMMAD HAIDER 5/20/2001

203 SHAHRUKH AHMAD SHARIF AHMAD 6/12/1998

204 SHAILESH KUMAR 
PANDEY

SH. SANJAY KUMAR 
PANDEY

2/18/2002

205 SHALU ANIL KUMAR 5/31/2002

206 SHARAWAN KUMAR HARISH 9/5/2000

207 SHIVAM MAURYA HARI PRASAD MAURYA 1/2/1999

208 SHIVANI SINGH INDER PAL SINGH 3/9/1995

209 SHUBHAM HAZARI LAL 3/3/1993

210 SHUBHAM PRADEEP KUMAR 7/31/1995

211 SHUBHAM 
UPADHYAY

PRAMOD UPADHYAY 7/15/1999

212 SONU KUMAR 
PANDEY

DADAN PANDEY 7/12/1998

213 SOURAV JAI CHAND 4/10/2002

214 SUHAIL MR.BABU KHAN 2/5/2003

215 SUMESH KUMAR SH SUBHASH CHAND 6/28/1994

216 SUNAINA GUPTA PHOOL CHAND GUPTA 8/28/2003

217 SURAJ SARASWAT SATYENDRA DEV 1/1/2001

218 SUSHANT BABU LAL 2/20/1996

219 TAMANNA DEVENDER KUMAR 
DAGAR

10/20/1999



220 TANISH MEHROL SANJAY KUMAR MEHROL 10/28/2001

221 TARUN TARA CHAND 5/9/1992

222 TARUN KUMAR MR RAJENDER 5/25/2002

223 TEJ BAHADUR GAMA PRASAD 2/24/1992

224 TINU ANIL KUMAR 6/20/1999

225 TUSHAR JEENWAL MR SANJAY KUMAR 3/3/2004

226 UJJAWAL SHARMA SANDEEP SHARMA 6/20/2001

227 USHA DHARMENDER 8/2/1994

228 VANSH SAINI AJAY SAINI 10/23/2003

229 VARUN PARKASH SHARMA 11/18/2000

230 VICKY SURENDER 10/6/2000

231 VICKY KUMAR ANKUL YADAV 5/1/1995

232 VIDHI GUPTA CHHOTE LAL GUPTA 9/14/2002

233 VIDHUR GOHAR MAHESH GOHAR 12/25/1993

234 VIJAY BHARAT MUSAFIR RAM 5/10/1996

235 VIJAY KUMAR SHANKAR PRAJAPATI 10/12/2000

236 VIKAS KHEM CHAND 12/26/1991

237 VIKAS KUMAR KESHAV SINGH 6/27/2000

238 VIKAS SINGH MAHENDRA SINGH 7/18/1994

239 VIKRAM SINGH JAGDISH KUMAR 8/10/1998

240 VINAY KUMAR MUKESH BABU 9/3/1999

241 VINAY KUMAR ANIL KUMAR 7/4/1993

242 VINEET SOOD VINOD SOOD 6/3/1999

243 VINOD KUMAR 
MEENA

JAI KISHAN MEENA 12/12/1993

244 VIPIN KUMAR 
SINGH 

ROOP SINGH 9/5/1992

245 VIPIN NAGAR PREM SINGH 9/6/1996

246 VISHAL SATBEER SINGH 11/11/1998

247 VISHAL KANOJIA ASHOK KUMAR KANOJIA 4/6/2002

248 YASH SUSHIL KUMAR 8/11/2000

249 YOGESH BHOKAL RAM AVTAR 3/10/1998

250 YOGESH GAUR KISHORE 4/17/1998

251 YOGESH KUMAR BIJENDRA KUMAR 6/20/1997



Sr. No. 
NAME OF THE 

CANDIDATE
FATHER'S/ 

HUSBAND'S NAME
DATE OF BIRTH Remarks

1 SANDEEP RANA ROHTAS RANA 8/6/1988

Rejected, Not 
working as per 

terms and 
conditons

2 KRISHAN KUMAR ROOP CHAND 5/3/1994 Over Age, OBC 
outside Delhi

3 MUNIRA SALMAN 7/20/1993
Over Age, OBC 
outside Delhi

4 PARVESH BIR SINGH 8/23/1995
Over Age, OBC 
outside Delhi

5 PRADEEP KUMAR RAMKUMAR 2/14/1995
Over Age, OBC 
outside Delhi

6 RINKU MANGEY RAM 1/18/1996
Over Age, OBC 
outside Delhi

"REJECTED CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF OFFICE PEON (MTS),
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED AGAINST THE ADVERTISEMENT DATED 05.06.2023   


